MASTER INDEX BOOK

VOLUMES 1-11

1987 - 1998

NOTEBOOK NO. 1

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 1

1987

<u>DATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
09/21/87	88052003456	TO: FROM:	REPORT D. Ford, NM
		Enclosure:	Intesive Archaelogical Clearance Survey of 4 sections of Indian Land

Missing:

Beginning to page 158
No. 5.7-4 no figure
Pg. 189 missing & figure 3.3-1
Pg. 222 (appears to be misnumbered)
Pg. 374-376 missing (perhaps misnumbered goes fm Table 7.2-10 to Table 7.2-11, could be figures missing.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 2 1988

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	Į.
04/13/88	8805200332	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Dale Smith, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Churchrock Environmental Report
	8805200339		tion for Materials License also inclosed)
	8805200334	2. Environmental Report for Churchrock (pp. 1-226)	

Environmental Report continued in Notebook #2.1

NOTEBOOK NO. 2

NOTEBOOK NO. 2.1

INDEX NOTEBOOK NO. 2.1

1988

Contains: Continuation of Churchrock Environmental Report (8805200332) (pgs. 227-446)

DATE	<u>ASSESSION</u>	DESCRIPTION
04/13/88	8805200332	TO: Dale Smith, NRC FROM: M. Pelizza, HRI SUBJECT: Churchrock Environmental Report
	000500000	Enclosures:
	8805200334	 Environmental Report for Churchrock Project (pgs. 227-446)
	8805200346	 Mildose Appendices (beginning thru Year 2)

NOTEBOOK NO. 2.2

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 2.2

1988

Contains: Continuation of Mildose Appendices 8805200346 - (beginning with year 3 - year 8 MPC)

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION
04/13/88	8805200332	TO: Dale Smith, NRC FROM: M. Pelizza, HRI SUBJECT: Churchrock Environmental Report
	8805200346	Enclosures: 3. Mildose Appendices (beginning with Year 3 thru Year 8 MPC)

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 2.3

1988

Contains: Continuation of Mildose Appendices 8805200346 (beginning with year 9 MPC -

Electronic Logs)

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
	8805200346		Appendices 9 MPC - Electronic Logs)
04/25/88	8805200342	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Tom Olson, NRC M. Pelizza Attaches copy of NRC FORM #2, with explanation of Item 13.
	8805200339	Enclosure:	NRC FORM #2
07/05/88	8807250406	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI E. Hawkins, URFO Acceptance Review Completed, need more info on hydrology and radiological data.
08/02/88	8809060349	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olsen, URFO C. Bartels, HRI Forwards sketch showing expected areal extent of first wellfield
		Enclosure:	Areal Sketch
08/04/88	8809070033	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olsen, URFO M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards updated water analysis
		Enclosure:	Water Analysis
08/10/88	8809070331	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olsen, URFO M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards updated background radon table
		Enclosure:	Background Radon Table
09/06/88	8810130012	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olsen, URFO M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards logs and reports which should show that clay is highly impermeale
		Enclosure:	(MISSING!)

- 1. Geophysical Logs
 2. Lithology Logs
 3. Well Completion Reports
 4. Core Permeability Analysis
 5. Field Description of the Core

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 2.3 Page -2-1988

$\underline{\mathrm{TE}}$	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	
10/12/88	8811040138	FROM:	D. Smith, URFO M. Pelizza, HRI HRI changed location of the proposed Central Process Facility	
		Enclosure: 1. General 2. Site Pl	l Location Map lan	
11/01/88	8811220496	FROM:	T. Olson, URFO M. Pelizza, HRI Updated baseline water quality & radon tables.	
		Enclosure:	Baseline water quality & radon tables	
`/02/88	8812210282	FROM:	T. Olson, URFO M. Pelizza, HRI Second Pump Test Report	
	9509080052	Enclo	osure: Hydrological Testing Report (a report on the second regional pump test) (NO REPORT ATTACHED!)	

NOTEBOOK NO. 2.3

NOTEBOOK NO. 3

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 3

<u>.TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	4
03/07/89	8903300094	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards St. of NM Discharge Plan
		Enclosure:	NM Discharg Plan
03/07/89	8910040118	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards addl cross section, DD providing additional control within ctr of welfield
		Enclosure:	Cross Section DD Map
04/10/89	8905050018	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards 3/89 water quality summaries for monitor wells
		Enclosure:	Water Well Tables
04/26/89	8907100324	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards water quality info for Churchrock completing 1 yr sampling
		Enclosure:	Water Quality Sampling - 1 year
05/08/89	8907100159	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Olson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards supplemental environ rpt providing addl env info for St of NM production operations (w/o encl C)
	9509070065	Enclosure:	Supplemental Environ Rpt w/Appendix A & B but also have C [report has # 9509070065 on it]
			Document up to Appendices, they are in Book 3.1

NOTEBOOK NO. 3.1

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 3.1

1989

ontinues with:

<u>ATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	1
05/08/89	8907100159 xa	TO:	T. Olson, NRC
	9509070065	Enclosure:	Appendix A Appendix B Appendix C
07/13/89	8908110170	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Grace, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Cibola Research Rpt #38
		Enclosure:	Cibola Research Rpt #38
08/25/89	8910050084	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Jacoby, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Proj Core Restriction Study
		Enclosure:	Churchrock Project Core Restriction Study
09/15/89	8910060223	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI J. Parker, New Mexico Informs that prior to approval of discharge plan you must agree to the Monitoring & Reporting Schedule outlined herein.
/17/89	8912130400	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	E. Hawkins, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards revised Mildose run
		Enclosure:	MISSING (should be Mildose Run)
ำไ/02/89	8912060058	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI S. Castle, NM Advised that discharge plan DF-558 for HRI is approved subject to recipient providing financial assurance to both NRC & NM & obtaining materials license from NRC.
		Enclosure:	DP-558 Discharg Plan
11/14/89	8912050344 8912050368	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI R. Hall, NRC Advised that transported U may be subject to DOT/NRC shipping requirements

NOTE: Appears to be duplicate ltr. Entered twice in docket.

NOTEBOOK NO. 4

1990

&

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 4

ATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	7
03/12/90	9004060066	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Jacobi, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Advises that will commit to pressurized ion exchange sys
03/23/90	9004050271	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	File D. Jacoby, NRC Meeting minutes/summary from 3/8 meeting w/NRC HRI re: Churchrock
03/28/96	9005230186		R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, URI Corrects rumor that company is closing down, and attaches info to support this. 's rating of URI (pgs 5/6 only) 1/State letters of support (7)
05/24/90	9006200207	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Review of planned hydrologic testing, and addition of new wells
		Enclosure:	(2) Maps
06/04/90	9006200297	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI Industries R. Hall, NRC Recommends duration of pumping & recovery periods be flexible
/11/90	9007180233	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Will advise NRC re: ongong development of test wells & test 1 week prior to initiating.
06/26/90	9007160317	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE D. Jacoby, NRC Summary 6/19 meeting between NRC/HRI
08/07/90	9009070157	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards (2) drawings for NM in-situ facilities
09/28/90	9010150247	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards NRC position for review of req for on- site disp of in-situ wastes

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 4

ATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
09/05/91	9109200010	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI, INC R. Hall, NRC Forwards lab results on samples for verification of background groundwater quality
		Fnclosure:	Lah Renort

NOTEBOOK NO. 5

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 5

1992

_ATE ASSESSION DESCRIPTION 01\06\92 9509080065 TO: FROM: REPORT

HRI

REPORT: Environmental Assessment of Unit 1

(Beginning through Section 7.0)

Continues in Book 5.1

NOTEBOOK NO. 5.1

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 5.1

1992

ontinues with:

<u>_ATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	I
01\06\92	9509080065	TO: FROM:	REPORT HRI
		REPORT:	Environmental Assessment of Unit 1 Section 8.0 - Appendix G
03\11\92	9204130244	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE Joel Grimm, NRC Meeting summary of 2/27/92 HRI/NRC mtg.
04/23/92	9205140063	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC Dept of Interior, Indian Affairs Acknowledge receipt of Crownpoint U mine EA
5/20/92	9206030322	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE Joel Grimm, NRC Meeting summary of 5/7/92 HRI/NRC mtg.
05/20/92	9206040054	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Tippeconnic, DOI R. Hall, NRC Acknowledge receipt of environ rpt
/18/92	9209210110	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	E. Hawkins, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI BIA, NRC, HRI meeting on 6/8/92 re: EIS & timing milestones.
07/07/92	9208060331	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE G. Konwinski, NRC Meeting summary of 7/1/92 - re: Environmental issues at sites.
07/31/92	9211399381	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwarding documents which comprise HRI, Incs supplement for each item to NRC form 2
Book 2 - 8 Book 3 & 3	805200334 &346 .1 - 89071001659 9509080052	1. Churchr 2. Supplem 3. Churchr 4. Environ	View Listed Enclosure: Took Environmental Report (4-88) Tenental Environmental Report (9509070065)(4-89) Took Hydrological Test (12-88) Tenental Assessment - Unit I (1-92)

- NEW SUBMITTALS w/Letter:

 1. Crownpoint Proj Technical Report (6-92)

 2. Churchrock Proj Baseline Analytical Summary

NOTEBOOK NO. 5.2

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 5.2

NTE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
08/02/92	9209170248	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	G. Farris, DOI - Inian Affairs R. Hall, NRC Forwards draft notice of intent to prepare EIS for Crownpoint and Churchrock, HRI.
		Enclosure:	Draft Notice of Intent
09/11/92	9210160080	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE J. Grimm, NRC Meeting Summary of 8/25/92 NRC/HRI EIS planning
09/15/92	9509080145	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	REPORT M. Marshall, Cibola Research Consultants "Cultural Resource Environmental Asessment & Mng Plans for Proposed Hydro Resources, Inc.
J9/28/92	9211300077	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Requests that NE quarter of Section 17 be included in Churchrock miniming project
		Enclosures:	Letter to Mr. Ohrbom a. Attahment A - Cross Section b. Mine Plan c. Correspondence (5 pgs)
10/02/92	9211300071	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, Jr., HRI Advises that Section 17, expires at end of 93 w/o going into production, hopes no delays in approving EIS.
/07/92 and	9211050367 9210190003	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE J. Grimm, NRC Summary of 9/24/92 mtg in Window Rock AX & Crownpoint, NM re: EIS & Scoping process. Possibility of addl scoping meetings raised.
(NOTE: Sam	e document given 2	-seperate nu	mbers)
10/09/92 and	9211040188 9305050089	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC P. Rogers, Navajo Nation Comments on HRI, Inc. proposed in situ U mining activity in Crownpoint & Churchrock, NM
(NOTE: Sam	e document given 2	-seperate nu	mbers)
10/09/92	9211050274	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	I. Julian J. Grimm, NRC Forwarding 9/24 meeting minutes & FRN

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 5.2 Page 2 1992

<u>.TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	J
10/22/92	9211300343	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	,
	9211300343 XA	Enclosure:	Unit IApplication a. Appendix B-1 b. Appendix C-1 c. Appendix D-1 d. Appendix D-2 e. Appendix F f. Appendix I g. Appendix Q-1 h. Appendix U

NOTEBOOK NO. 5.3

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 5.3

\ <u>TE</u>	<u>ASSESSION</u>	DESCRIPTION	T
10/26/92	9211040065	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE J. Grimm, NRC Summary of 9/24/92 Scoping meetings
	9211040065 XA	Enclosure:	Transcripts of 9/24/92 meeting
10/26/92	9211040114	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelliza, HRI R. Hall, NRC Forwarding Photocopy of Navajo Nation comments on preparation of EIS
	9211040188	Enclosure:	Navajo Nation Comments on HRI proposal for insitu uranium mining near Crownpoint & Churchrock, NM
10/30/92	9211300219	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Per your request forwards map & report
09/15/92 NOTE: Repo	9211399219 XA 9509080145 ort can be viewed b	Enclosure: by referring	 Topo Map Cibola Research Cultural Resource Report #75 back to 9/15/92 when it was originally submitted.
11/9/92	9211300350	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards newspaper articles re: HRI/NM uranium operations.
11/12/92	9211240443	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI R. Hall, NRC Forwarding 9/24/92 scoping mtg transcripts
	9211040065 XA	Enclosure:	Transcript (see 10/26/92 for copy - 1st entry in this book)
11/12/92	9211300150	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Sitzler, St. of N. Mexico R. Hall, NRC Forwarding 9/24/92 scoping mtg transcripts
	9211040065 XA	Enclosure:	Transcript (see 10/26/92 for copy)
11/12/92	9211300173	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Rogers, Navajo Nation R. Hall, NRC Forwarding 9/24/92 scoping mtg transcripts
	9211040065 XA	Enclosure:	Transcript (see 10/26/92 for copy)
11/12/92	9211300190	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Ohrbom, St. of N. Mexico R. Hall, NRC Forwarding 9/24/92 scoping mtg transcripts
	9211040065 XA	Enclosure:	Transcript (see 10/26/92 for copy)

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 5.3 Page -2-1992

\TE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	1
_1/12/92	9211300206	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	G. Farris, DOI, Indian Affairs R. Hall, NRC Forwarding 9/24/92 scoping mtg transcripts
	9211040065 XA	Enclosure:	Transcript (see 10/26/92 for copy)
11/27/92	9509060112	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Martin, Citizen Requests a public meeting on HRI request to operate mines
11/30/92	9303110170	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC D. Mazeaud, Citizen Requests a public meeting on HRI request to operate mines
2/02/92	9509060109	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC L. Jolly, Citizen Requests a public meeting on HRI request to operate mines.
12/08/92	9303110125	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Licensee informs NRC Corporate offices moved
./09/92	9303110166	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Risely, Citizen Requests a public meeting on HRI request to operate mines.
12/14/92	9303110160	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC L. Cabral, Citizen Requests a public meeting on HRI request to operate mines.
12/18/92	9301110085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	E. Becenti, Navajo Church Rock Chapter R. Hall, NRC Advises NRC is preparing EIS and requests opinion on whether another scoping mtg needed in chruch rock area.
12/18/92	9301110148	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Rogers, Navajo Nation R. Hall, NRC Informs of Federal Regulations in preparation of EIS's. Suggests that Navajo Nation would like to be a "Cooperating Agency", and suggests a mtg.
12/18/92	9301110152	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Rogers, Navajo Nation R. Hall, NRC Response to their letter of 10/9/92 re: Federal scoping process
_2/23/92	9301110164	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	FILE J. Grimm, NRC Summary of 12/16/92 meeting.

NOTEBOOK NO. 6

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6

` <u>ATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
01/11/93	9301270216	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Ms. Laura Jolly, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Ack receipt of letter re: Hydro Resources licensing request.
01/11/93	9301270217	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Mazeaud, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Ack receipt of letter re: Hydro Resources licensing request.
01/11/93	9301270221	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Cabral, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Ack receipt of letter re: Hydro Resources licensing request.
/11/93	9301270223	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Burton Riseley, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Ack receipt of letter re: Hydro Resources licensing request.
01/11/93	9301270263	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Martin, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Ack receipt of letter re: Hydro Resources licensing request.
c1/14/93	9509060104	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NOTICE OF SIGNIFICANT LICENSEE MEETING Ray Hall, NRC 1/29 meeting notice
01/18/93	9303100374	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Joel Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza. HRI Copy of internal memo re: wellfield piping design
01/19/93	9303100303	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Cary, NM Environmental Dept M. Pelizza, HRI Address concerns of Navajo Nation re: disharge plan amendment
01/25/93	9303100311	TO; FROM: SUBJECT:	Leslie A. Higgins, USEPA M. Pelizza, HRI Response to req for additional info on Unit I IUC application
		Encosures:	A. Navajo Notification B. Artificial Penetration Records
01/28/93	9302190329	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI R. Hall, NRC Confirms 2/10/93 meeting
02/09/93	9303100323	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC D. Doran, Citizen Req for public hearing on HRI license req.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6 Page -2-1993

<u>ATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	1
02/10/93	0303100313	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, Jr., HRI Resp to various issues raised re: permitting requirements
		Enclosure:	Discussion of NRC Additional Data Requirements
02/12/93	9303100277	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	DOCKET FILE JOEL GRIMM, NRC Meeting Minutes Crownpoint/Churchrock EIS Review Group 1/28
02/12/93	9303100281	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	DOCKET FILE JOEL GRIMM, NRC Meeting Minutes Crownpoint/Churchrock EIS Review Group 1/29
/17/93	9303110407	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Doran, Citizen for Alternatives to Radioactive Dumping R. Hall, NRC Ack receipt of letter requesting hearing on HRI
02/19/93	9303100286	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, Jr. HRI R. Hall, NRC Discusses interagency review of License Application for Crownpoint/Churchrock
J2/20/93	9305050103	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC P. Rogers, Navajo Nation Response to letter inviting them to be a participating agency in development of EIS for HRI
12/25/93	9303100331	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Docket File Joel Grimm, NRC Summary of 2/20/93 meeting w/HRI
3/1/93	9304090165	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC Acting Area Director Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of Interior Response to request for comments on prop environmental report
3/1/93	9304090171	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC T. Metcalf, Citizen Request Public meeting be held on HRI
3/1/93	9304090178	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC Env. Quality Services, Bureau of Indian Affairs Transmittal of socioeconomic characteristics info for Crownpoint.
3/9/93	9509060121	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC Env. Quality Services, Bureau of Indian Affairs Transmittal of socioeconomic characteristics info for Crownpoint.
_/10/93	9509060124	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC Env. Quality Services, Bureau of Indian Affairs Diskette of Transmittal of socioeconomic characteristics info for Crownpoint.

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.1

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.1

<u>ATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
/16/93	9304130415 9304130421	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Additional info on Churchrock and Crownpoint and the enclosed documents.
		Enclosure:	

- 1. Cross Referenced Responsed to 2/19 letter
- 2. HRI Revised Environmental Rpt, ?/93 (Through 10.0 References, revised Appendix's continued in the next book)

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.2

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.2

1993

<u>\TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
3/16/93	9304130415	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Additional info on Churchrock and Crownpoint and the enclosed documents.
		Enclosure: 2. HRI Revised Environmental Rpt, 3/93 Continued from book 6.1, Begins with revised Appendix C - Appendix F	

3. Section 9 Pilot Summary

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.3

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.3

<u>VTE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
3/19/93	9304090304	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Metcalf, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Ack letter re: HRI license and give info on when to expect public comment period.
3/31/93	9304090277	TO:	B. Koch, Navajo Env Prot Admin R. Hall. NRC
	9304090277-01	FROM: SUBJECT:	Forwards info re: Churchrock EIS
4/5/93	9305120203	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Modified copy of Figure 3.2-5 of the Chuchrock Project Revised Env Rpt 3/93.
4/6/92	9305140248	B. Crownpo C. Wellfie D. Wellfie E. Revised F. Revised G. Revised	Reference Response Sint Archaeological Survey Eld Piping Map (Crownpoint) Eld Piping Map (Unit I)
4/6/93	9509060062	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm L. Robbins, Indian Affairs EIS Portions addressing Crownpoints soils, flora, fauna, and Churchrock Cultural resources
,7/93	9306170408	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Knudson, EPA R. Orhbom, St. of NM Forwarding public notices issued by NM
04/12/93	9305050092	TO:	M. Taylor, Indian Health Services
	9305050092-01	FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC Requested information re: HRI License Application
4/12/93	9305050098	TO:	F. Hayes, Chaco Culture Nat Hist Pk.
	9305050098-01 9305050098-02	FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC Requested info re: HRI License Application and map
03/30/93	9509060100	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Telephone Log J. Grimm, NRC Documents telephone conversation w/M.Taylor re: HRI license application.
J3/31/93	9509060105	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Telephone Log J. Grimm, NRC Documents telephone conversation w/FHays Chaco Cultural Historic Park re: HRI license

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.3 Page -2-1993

TE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N
04/13/97	9305110333	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	W. Barber, Navajo Area Office, BIA M. Dalton, Navajo Utility Authority Copy of protest lodged to the Ground Water Section of the NM Env Dept re: HRI license
4/1.5/93	9306170422	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC Southwest Res and Info Ctr, NM Request for public hearing on HRI license app

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.4

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.4

TE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
5/11/93	9307130169	TO: R. Hall, NRC FROM: M. Pelizza, HRI SUBJECT: Forwards Mildos area study for Crownpoint & Unit I as referenced in 4.6.93 ltr	
		ENCLOSURE:	
	9307130179	MILDOS - Area Simulation of Dosimetry Crownpoint Project	
		600 pages	

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.5

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.5

<u>∖TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N
74/93	9307080293	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Ohrbom, NM Env. Dept M. Pelizza, HRI HRI commits to replace any water well within 1/4 mile of in-situ mining well
5/10/93	9307080287	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Chrbom, NM Env Dept M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards resp to comments pertaining to HRI Discharge Plan DP-879
5/14/93	9307080165	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC F. Lichnovsky, URI, Inc Note informing NRC that USGS found no faults in the piping canyon
		Encloses:	Encloses 4 maps
5/18/93	9307080130	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Ohrbom, NM Env Dept M. Pelizza, HRI Additional information re: well 16.16.17
∪5/19/93	9307080122	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Zeleznik, USEPA M. Pelizza, HRI Forwarding revised pages for the Unit I UIC application and Technical Report
05/27/93	9509060067	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC B. Bhullar, HRI Forward Drawings and water analysis for Crownpoint HQ and Crownpoint boarding School
U6/04/93	9307290242	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC R. Ohrbom, NM Env Dept Ground water remediation for HRI projects
06/08/93	9307290230	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC W. Wolf, Lawyer Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Crownpoint, NM Water Supplycopy of protest
06/08/93	9509060098	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Telephone LOG J. Grimm, NRC Documents telephone conversation between JGrimm and W.Wolf on Crownpoint water supply
06/16/93	9509060094	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Telephone LOG J. Grimm, NRC Documents telephone conversation w/T. Merlan re: Status of State involvement in req consultation identifying & evaluation cultural resources
06/18/93	9309060097	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Telephone LOG J. Grimm, NRC Documents telecon w/M. Pelizza, D. Clement, B. Johnson re: discussions w/St. Reps re: Site Security.
06/23/93	9307080151	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Robbins, St. of NM R. E. Hall, NRC Forwards current version of EIS text, Chapters 1-4 essentially complete
06/23/93	9307080280	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Tippeconnic, BIA R. Hall, NRC Requests USBIA revisit HRI submittals Re: Cultural resources to assure adequate info.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.5 Page -2-1993

\ <u>TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
. o/28/93	9309090078	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC HRI Unit one project occupancy inventory
06/28/93	9309090164	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Area Director Navajo T. Tippeconnic, NM State Requests assistance to gather info needed for EIS for HRI
07/01/93	9307290024	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, Jr. HRI R. Hall, NRCRe: occupied dwellings located within Unit I lease area
07/01/93	9309090055	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Leavitt, NM Env Dept Public Notice re: to public hearing on HRI
07/13/93	9309090064	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, HRI Provides explanation of inaccuracy contained in environ rept on Unit I
07/29/93	9309090099	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	<pre>J. Grimm, NRC M. Leavitt, NM Env Dept. Forwards public notice re: cancelation of public hearing</pre>
07/23/93	9309090082	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Clement, URI M. LEavitt, NM Env Dept Informs that State of NM temp ceased review of licensee discharge plan application
07/26/93	9308300012	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Crownpoint & Unit I prop wellfield & site layout for initial 5-7 mines unit
/28/93	9309090178	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC St. of NM NM Public Notice re: Cancellation and Rescheduling of public hearing
08/04/93	9310050040	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, HRI Provides explanation of apparent discrepency between 1988 Churchrock Env rpt and recent versions
08/10/93	9310010105	TO: FROM: SUBJECt:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Fowards copies of adendum to Crownpoint MILDOS rptas additional receptors recently discovered

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.5 Page -3-1993

\ <u>TE</u>	<u>ASSESSION</u>	DESCRIPTIO	DESCRIPTION	
.8/10/93	9310050278	TO: FROM:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI	
	9310060187	SUBJECT:	CASA findings that the inventories are sufficient for the EIS	
08/10/93	9310050313	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards resolutions fm the Churchrock and Crownpoint communities supporting our mining applications.	
08/11/93	9310050329	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Robbins, DOI, BIA M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards written discussion by L. Hammond re: adequacy of archrepts which ahve been onducted for(Note lpage only nothing forwarded)	
08/13/93	9408030021	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	URFO Field Office Licensees R. Bangart, SP Public meeting Notice for Sept 9/93 re: Closing of URFO field office	

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.6

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.6

<u>\TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
8/30/93	9311170249	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC HRI CHURCHPOCK MILDOS FINAL REPORT (800 pgs)
8/31/97	9312140053	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC HRI FINAL REPORT: Survace Water Drainage Analysis for Proposed HRI, INC, Churchrock In-Situ U Leach Project McKinley Country

NOTEBOOK NO. 6.7

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.7

TE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	1
.9/08/93	9509060058	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC L. Robbins, DOI, BIA Corwards Cultoral Resources draft Archaeological/Historical/Culural Resources
09/10/93	9311170247 9312160040	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards copies of the Final MILDOS rpt fm Churchrock
	9311170249	Enclosure:	Previously submitted, Book 6.6
09/10/93	9509060119	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards one copy of Hydrological maps associated with Study conducted by Geraghty and Miller.
n9/20,/90	9312200087	TO: FROM: SUBEJCT:	LICENSEES M. Knapp, NRC Meeting Summary of the URFC 9/9 mtg re: closing
10/11/93	9312140083	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Distribution List M. Pelizza, HRI Replacement pages to the Churchrock Project Revised Environmental Report, 3/93
	9312140087	Enclosure:	Revised pages
./18/93	9312150298	TO: FROM:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI
	9312160178	SUBECT:	Forwards Analysis of Hydrodynamic Control, HRI, INC, Crownpoint/Churchrock New Mexico Uranium Mines
10/19/93	9312140048	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Contracted w/Private Co to conduct a Surface Water Drainage Analysis at Churchrock site.
	9312140053	Enclosure:	Surface Water Drainage Analysis (Previously submitted see in Book 6.6)
10/27/93	9507260277	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Licensees R. Hall, NRC Notice to Licensees to remind them they need a license for byproduct material to receive it.
11/23/93	9402230325	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, HRI Summarizes 11/18 mtg w/listed attendees to determine adequacy of Crownpoint archaeological submittal
11/29/93	9402240123	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Discusses results of U in-situ leaching pilot conducted on Section 13
11/29/93	9402280404	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Crownpoint Project site Layout which has property associated w/Catholic & Mormon churches.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 6.7 Page -2-1993

ATE	<u>ASSESSION</u>	DESCRIPTION		
.2/09/93	9402240140	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI R. Hall, NRC Forwards Draft copy of EIS in response to source material license application (w/o enclosure)	
12/14/93	9509060115	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC L. Bird, Southwest Res & Info Ctr Residual Radiological Contamination at Site of the Hydro Resources, Inc, Proposed In Situ Uranium Mine Near Churchrock, NM	

NOTEBOOK NO. 7

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 7

\ <u>TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
,03/94	9402220273	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	DOCKET FILE J. Grimm, NRC Meeting Minutes 12/6/93 mtg w/HRI, NRC and BIA
1/03/94	9502020219	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC A. Reitz, Crownpoint Responds to draft EIS solution mining problem
1/05/94	9402220246	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Fowler-Probst, US Fish/Wildlife R. Hall. NRC Req assistance in preparing EIS for HRI
1/10/94	9402220233	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI Eggleston Holmes & Assoc Submits calculations for particulate source terms from the proposed dryer at Crown Point
1/12/94	9402230243	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Grimm, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Requests that all source term assumptions presently contained in MILDOS model be left in place, per Review group.
1/14/94	9402220200	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC R. Clement, HRI Forwards news articles from Gallop Indepedent
1/18/94	9502020092	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLWNRC St. Pauls Catholic Mission Parish staff in support of the mine opening.
1/24/94	9509060087	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Copy of revised figure 3.2-2, Env. Rpt, to show location of teh brine concentrator. (Map)
^/03/94	9404280144	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	I. Julian, Citizen R. Hall, NRC Thank you or call re: HRI EIS
02/09/94	9509060075	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC HRI Addendum to MILDOS Report - Crownpoint
02/09/94	9509060078	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC HRI Addendum - Church Rock MILDOS
02/11/94	9509060085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI List of individuals that requested copies of the Draft EIS for HRI Crownpoint facility
02/23/94	9509060083	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC J. Fowler-Propst, DOI Responds to our request for list of species on or proposed to be listed on endangered species list for incorporation into the EIS
/23/94	9509060072	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC M. Pelliza, HRI Forwards MILDOS Addendums for Churchrock and Crownpoint (report submitted/listed 2/3/94)

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 7 Page -2-1994

<u>√TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
3/03/94	9406010138	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Uranium Recovery Licensees NRC Agenda for Technical Interchange mtg between Recovery licensees and NRC
04/12/94	9406010209	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	State Officials on Attached List NRC Instructions for States re: NRC consolidation of offices, where to send correspondence.
05/03/94	9406030085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Robbins, BIA R. Hall, NRC Letter forwarding Draft EIS for Crownpoint for their comments/concurrence
05/03/94	9406030189	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	G. Farris, BIA R. Hall, NRC Letter forwarding Draft EIS for Crownpoint for their comments/concurrence
/03/94	9406060317	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Sitzler, BIA R. Hall, NRC Letter forwarding Draft EIS for Crownpoint for their comments/concurrence
05/19/94	9406020275	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	I. Julian, Eastern Navajo Allottees Assoc., Inc. R. Hall, NRC Express appreciation for inquiring about status of EIS for Crownpoint projects and notifying that Draft EIS completed by NRC
∪5/31/94	9406150251	TC: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Beeson, Publications Branch, NRC R. Hall, NRC Forwards DEIS & requests that arrangements be provided for editorial services re: draft EIS Crownpoint
	9411160064	Enclosure:	Crownpcint Draft EIS
06/03/94	9406160105	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	St Officials & Uranium Recovery Licesees M. Knapp, NRC (Hawkins /s/ for) 5/20 meeting summary re: URFO Transition. Oversight.
06/10/94	9406210096	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	State Officials and Uranium Recovery Licensees M. Knapp (R. Hall /s/ for) NRC NRC committed to arranging 1 day training course on 10 CFR Part 20 per request from 5/20 meeting
06/28/94	9408080102	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI R. Hall, NRC Advises that Project Management for their site will transfer from URFO to HLW, Rockville, MD on 6/30/94.
06/21/94 (dated 7/21	9408190136 in nudocs)	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC S. Richardson, DOI Thanking us for opportunity to review and comment on the DEIS for Crownpoint, and giving us their concurrence.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 7 Page -3 1994

<u>\TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
/24/94	9410240315	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC I. Julian, Eastern Navajo Agency Allottee Assoc Requests info re: changes and shutdown of URFO
10/27/94	9411010018	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NPC S. Fridley, Docket Control Desk, NRC Attaches Record of Decision by NM Environmental Department re: HRI application for approval of an amended discharge plan for Churhrock
11/04/94	9411150289	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Myer, NRC J. Holonich, NRC Forwards FR Notice fo availability of Draft EIS notice of opportunity for hearing.
	9411150297	Enclosure:	FR Notice
/09/94	9411150237	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Rogers, Navajo Nation Dept of Justice D. Gillen, NRC Per your request forwarding (5) NUREG 1508, Draft EIS for Crownpoint (Nureg not attached as is Draft EIS, copy provided earlier in notebook)
11/09/94	9411160173	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Mr. Rai, DOI M. Layton, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREG-1508 per their request.
/14/94	9411150567	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Ms. Young, EPA J. Holonich, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREC-1508 per their request
11/18/94	9411290169	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Tomsovic, EPA J. Park, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREC-1508 per their request
11/29/94	9412120205	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	C. McLean, Gov't Info Dept, General Library J. Park, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREC-1508 per their request
11/29/94	9503170097	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC I. Julian, Eastern Navajo Agency Allottee Assoc Copy of Resolution by the Navajo Agency Allottee Association in support of the EIS and the development of the Uranium plant in Crownpoint
12/02/94	941210214	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Y. Vallette, EPA, RG 6 J. Park, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREC-1508 per their request
12/05/94	9412120185	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Collins, Crow Butte Resources, Inc. J. Park, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREC-1508 per their request

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 7 Page -41994

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N .
/05/94	9412120209	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Tilden, Citizen J. Park, NRC Forwards copies (not attached here) of NUREC-1508 per their request
12/09/94	9412150202	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC G. Cibas, St. of NM NM staff comments on DEIS, Crownpoint
12/13/94	9412290252	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, DWM/NMSS/NRC S. Buell, Citizen Requests that NRC deny permit to mine, Crownpoint
12/14/94	9412150150	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Fridley, Document Control Desk, NRC M. Layton, NRC Attached newspaper was presented to us by M. Tilden during an interview he requested through the NRC office of Public Affiars on 12/13.
94	12150159 01-07	Enclosure:	(7) articles
12/14/94	9412220100	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Secretary, NRC G. Sam, M. Sam, Navajo Tribe Requesting a public hearing on Crowpoint DEIS
12/16/94	9412220135	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Paul Cotter, ASLB/NRC J. Hoyle, SECY/NRC Request for hearing related to HRI Project
		Enclosure:	Hearing requests (6) from various interested parties
12/16/94	94122270091	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, URB/DWM/NRC P. Rogers, Attorney, Navajo Dept of Justice Requests from the Navajo Nation a 30 day extension
2/19/94	9412290293	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, URB/DWM/NRC S. Weigel, Citizen Stating their opposition to Crownpoint/HRI
12/20/94 (Faxed in)	9412270053	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC N. Thomas, EPA, Region 6 Requests comment period on DEIS be extended.
	0410200170		•
12/20/94	9412300170 9412300170	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC N Thomas, EPA Region 6 Same as above ((Mailed in letter, same as above, put in PDR twice)
12/21/94	9412220119 9412220119-01	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC B. Cotter, ASLB/NRC Designation of presiding officer appointed to rule on petitions
12/23/94	9501100170	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLB/NRC S. Turk, OGC Requests and received an extension of time for staff to file its response to the pending requests for hearing.
2/29/94	9501120261	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, URB/DWM/NRC G. Howes, Senator, Dist 4, NM St Senate Supports HRI project

NOTEBOOK NO. 8

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
02/95	9501060307	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, URB-DWM/NRC M. Jones, Zuni Mountain Coalition Requests a 60 day extension for comments, 3 public hearings on Churchrock and Crownpoint, translation in Navajo of all proceedings
1/02/95	9501060269	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/DWM/NRC M. Jones, Zuni Mountain Coalition Comments on the DEIS
1/03/95	9501090082	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Austin, PAHB/NRC M. Layton, NRC Safety Evaluation Report for HRI Crownpoint
1/03/95 1/03/95	9501110382 9501120115	TO: TO: FROM: SUBECT:	M. Lesar, Publish in FR Notice in FR J. Holonich, HLW/DWM/NRC Notice of extension of Public comment period on HRI, Crownpoint
/03/95	9501130041	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC A. Reitz, MD, Citizen Comments on Crownpoint DEIS
01/03/95	9501130112	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC J. Klonowski, MD, Citizen Comments on Crownpoint DEIS
01/04/95	9501090274	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	E. Bell, EPA J. Park, NRC Forward copies of NUREG 1508 (not here as enclosures)
01/06/95	9501120327	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NRC J. Vice, Eastern Navajo Health Board Comments (opposition) to Crownpoint
01/09/95	9501180136	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	MEMORANDUM AND ORDER B. Cotter, ASLB/NRC Setting up new filing schedule
01/11/95	9502020085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC N. Succo, Citizen Comment for approval of Crownpoint.
01/11/95	9502020117	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC D. Charlie, Citizen Comment - Approve DEIS Crownpoint
01/11/95	9504070173	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC L. Benally & son, Citizens Approval of DEIS, and speed it up please
01/12/95	9501120321	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC A. Reitz, Citizer Request for additional copies of DEIS
01/12/95	9501270195	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLB/NRC S. Turk, OGC/NRC Advises that staff has extended time for member of public to submit comments on DEIS
J1/12/95	9504060189	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC B. Benally, Citizen Approves DEIS

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8 Page -2-1995

\ <u>TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N
.1/12/95	9504060191	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC A. McCauley Supports DEIS
01/12/95	9504070185	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC G. Gruber, Citizen Requests NRC rush paperwork on sale of lot 876 so author can get money as fast as possible due to age (86).
01/13/95	9501250268	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Robbins, BIA J. Park, NRC Forwards req copies of NUREG-1508
01/13/95	9502020132	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC, DWM/HLW H. Jackson, Navajo Tribe Eastern Agency To support the Draft EIS
01/16/95	9502020136	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, NRC/DWM/HLW E. A. Hosmer, MD Comment: Concerned, and request suspension of of progress until further studies can be held re: medical emergency due to accidents
01/18/95	9501250042	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Y. Richen, Plutonium Free Future J. Park, NRC Forwards req copy of NUREG 1508
01/18/95	9501250252	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	G. Farris, BIA J. Park, NRC Forwards req copy of NUREG-1508
01/18/95	9501250257	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	C. Bender, HR&A, Inc. J. Park, NRC Forwards req copy of NUREG-1508
18/95/י	9501250257	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	C. Bender, HR&A, Inc. J. Park, NRC Forwards req copy of NUREG-1508
01/18/95	9501270228	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief G. Todacheene, Citizen Opposes construction & operation of Crownpoint Uranium solution mining in NM
01/18/95	9502020092	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW URB/DWM Rev. T.F. Manion, St. Paul's Catholic Mission Comments that those at the Mission (not necessarily the congregation) the Father and Sisters are in favor of the mine.
01/19/95	9501250274	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Capitan, Citizen J. Park, NRC Forwards 11 req copies of NUREG-1508
01/19/95	9503170153	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/DWM/NMSS E. Begay, Citizen Opposes in-situ mining project Chruchrock/Crownpoint

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8 Page -3-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	4
20/95	9501270091	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	MEMO/ORDER FROM ASLB B. Cotter, Presiding Officer Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel Revises schedule for filing hearing requests
01/25/95	502020007	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	MEMO TO FILE Emile L. Julian, Chief Docketing/Services Branch Documents provided to the Office of the SECY by Mervin Tilden
		Enclosure:	Eastern Navajo Health Board opposing HRI mining
01/27/95	9501270184	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/URB/NMSS D. Schrader, Citizen Opposes mining at crownpoint and anywhere it could effect the water supplics
01/27/95	9502080339	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, NRC DOI, BTA, J. Marting Comments on Draft EIS for HRI
01/27/95	9502160145	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NRC 8th Grade Class of Crownpoint Comm School Comments on and question re: Draft EIS, question is why does the money for the land go to the BIA, and how does it get distributed to the individual land owners/ monthly, if so how much?
/29/95	9502080344	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/DWM M. Dixon, Citizen Comments on Draft EIS, specifically concerned w/water contamination
01/30/95	9502020412	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Lesar, ADM Thoma/Kolonich PUBLISH IN FR NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS
/30/95	9502060312	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NRC G. Sekavec, DOI Comments on Draft EIS
01/30/95	9502140203	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NRC B. Graham, Citizen Dis approves of mining by HRI
01/31/95	9502100341	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Hughes, Mariah Assoc, Inc J. Park, NRC Forwards req copy of NUREG-1508
01/31/95	9502100346	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Goodman, Citizen J. Park, NRC Forwards rq copies of NUREG-1508
01/31/95	9502100354	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Widen, Mineral Policy Center J. Park, NRC Forwards req copies of NUREG 1508
/02/95	9502150281	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Tilden, Citizen D. Gillen, NRC Thank you for comments on HRI EIS and suggestions on translators

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8 Page -4-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
/02/95	9503173087	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NOTICE State of NM Cty of McKinley Resolution NO. Feb-95-009 Endorsing the EID to construct and operate the Crownpoint UR solutionmining project
02/03/95	9502160047	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	PUBLIC J. Hill OI Informs that Hydro Resource, Inc has engaged J. Hill to represent firm in proceeding
02/06/95	9502160367	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC N. E. Becenti, Citizen Comments on in situ mining in Crownpoint
02/06/95	9503030151	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	The Chairman A. E. Reitz, Citizen Requests that NRC order stay in hearing process for mine due to language factor, more time needed to review.
./08/95	9502080254	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC Christine Etcitty, Citizen Read draft EIS is a landowner there and wants the mine to operate again
02/09/95	95023170196	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief Engn, HRI, Crownpoint Richard Brostrom, MD, MSPH Envr. Engr. Comments and questions on the DEIS for HRI
/10/95	9502160348	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC Don Schrader, Citizen Opposes HRI mining.
02/10/95	9502160375	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/DWM Frances Harwood, PhD, St of NM Comments on DEIS HRI, comments not to approve
^?/10/95	9503030141	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	The Chairman L. M. Lovejoy, St. of NM Informs of concern of fast pace NRC & other federal agencies taking, wants to slow it all down
02/13/95	9502140158	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Susan Fridley, IRM M. Layton, NRC Docket 40-8968 - docket the attached material from a site visit to HRI by Ms. Ima Julian to Ms. Charlotte Abrams.
02/13/95	9505250054	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/DWM/NMSS J. Lewis, Jr., Citizen Comments on the DEIS and approval for it
02/14/95	9502160387	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	James Park, NRC A. Boulanger, Mineral Policy Center Thanking us for promising to send NUREG-1508 but unhappy as we will not extend the comment period again.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8 Page -5-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
/15/95	9503160159	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC F. Schmidt, CO St. Univ Req copy of Draft EIS
02/15/95	9503160161	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Leighton (Layton), NRC N. Davis, MD Opposes Uranium mining in Crownpoint
02/15/95	9503160184	TO: FROM: cc: SUBJECT:	M. Leighton (Layton), NRC E. Ann Hosmer, MD Sen. Leonard Tsosie Comments on concern re uranium mining in Crownpoint
02/15/95	9503160185	TO: FROM: cc: SUBJECT:	M. Leighton[sic], NRC E. Ann Hosmer, MD Rep Bill Richardson Same as above
02/15/95	9504050066	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLBP M. Capitan, Citizen Forwards amended petitioner Eastern Navajo-Dine against U mining req for evidentiary hearing & petition for leave to intervene w/Cert of Svc.
	9504050073	Encl:	Petition
02/16/95	9502160333	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC L. Daze, Citizen Comments on DEIS and opposition to it as well as questions
02/17/95	9503160168	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NMSS M.P. Dalton, Navajo Tribal Authority Comments on DEIS noting inaccuracies re: water
02/21/95	9503160240	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NMSS P. Rogers, Navajo Nation Dept of Justice Comments on DEIS
02/22/95	9503100209	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC NRC Official Transcript of Proceeding held on 2/22/95 public hearing (evening session) in Crownpoint, NM.
02/22/95	9503100212	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC NRC Official Transcript of Proceedings held on 2/22 public hearing (morning session) in Crownpoint NM
02/23/95	9503100207	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC NRC Official Transcript of Proceedings held on 2/23/55 public hearing in Church Rock, NM
02/23/95	9503170090	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC M. L. Jones, Zuni Mountain Coalition Comments on DEIS
J2/23/95	9503170149	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC J. Gunnel, MD, NM DEPT of Health Comments on DEIS, OBJECTION TO IT ALL

NOTEBOOK NO. 8.1

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8.1 Page -1-1995

<u>DATE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
ssing 24/95	9503030176	TO: FROM:	NRC M. Pelizza, HRI
102pgs		SUBJECT:	Affidavit of MS Pelizza re: Matter of HRI
MISSING 2/25/95	9503030163	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC J. Hill, HRI Forwards for filing, Response of HRI Inc to Requests for Hearing and supporting exhibits w/cert of svc.
MISSING 02/25/95	9503030171	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Atomic Safety & Licensing Board Panel HRI, Inc. Response of HRI to requests or hearing, requests that petitions for hearing filed in docket be denied.
02/27/95	9503160081	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, CHIEF, HLW/DWM D. Farrel, USEPA Comments on DEIS for Crownpoint
U2/28/95	9503160139	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, Chief, HLW/DWM V. Murphy, Citizen Comments against Crownpoint mining
02/28/95	9503160143	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, Chief, DWM/NMSS A. Reitz, Crownpoint Health Care Facility Comments strongly against mining at Crownpoint
7/28/95	9503160153	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, HLW/NMSS M. Pelizza, HRI Response to comments on constructing mining project
02/28/95	9503160179	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NMSS L. Bird, Water Information Network Comments on DEIS Crownpoint - against
/28/95	9503170105	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, Chief NMSS M. Tilden, Citizen Submits comments on DEIS with petition of others signed within 50 mile radius
03/02/95	9503130063	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B.Cotter, ASLBP/NRC M. Jones, Citizen Acknowledge receipt of licensee reply to amended petition for adjudication hearing before aslb, believes that licensee misrepresented purpose of ZUNI Mountain Coalition
MISSING 3/3/95	9503130071	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLBP E. Julian, Office of the SECY of the Commission Reminds parties that per 10 CFR 2.1203, responsibility of Secretary to maintain docket for subpart L proceedings.
03/06/95	9503130239	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	W. Charley, St. of NM Hoyle, Office of SECY Responds to letter expressing concerns about the evidentiary process, and requesting a stay, forwards req to presiding officer, Judge B. Paul Cotter, Jr.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8.1 Page -2-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	7
3/06/95	9503130243	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter Hoyle, SECY Advises that NRC is referring stay requests to presiding officer for initial consideration so that stay requests can be considered in context
3/06/95	9503150356	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	G. Tsosie, Sitizen J. Holonich, Chief, HLW/NMSS Informs that her comments will become part of the EIS process and she will get a copy of final EIS
03/07/95	9503150355	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Austin, NRC M. Layton, NRC TA for Safety Evaluation Report Review HRI ISL License Application
03/0./95	9503160252	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Chief, HLW/NRC C. Shuey, SW Res & Info Ctr Comments on the DEIS for Crownpoint/Churchrock
3/08/95	9503130119	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	E. Julian, Docketing & Services Branch B. Cotter, ASLBP Requests that encl ltr frm L. Goodman be served to individuals found on svc list for proceeding w/Certificate
¹ 08/95	9503130224	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Paul Cotter, Presiding Officer, ASLPB S. Turk, OGC/NRC NRC staff does not wish to participate as a party in the informal proceeding under Subpart L re: HRI
3/08/95	9503160041	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Dr. A. Reitz, Medical Staff, Crownpoint Facility R. Bernero(Paperiello/s/for) Responding to 2/6 ltr to Selin expressing concerns re: NRC's ongoing review of license application by HRI
03/08/95	9503220123	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Informs of specific correction needed within subject DEIS re: Mining at Crownpoint
3/14/95	9503270234	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	US Gov't Printing Office M. Layton, NRC Forwards ltr requesting copy of NUREG-1508

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8.1 Page -3-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	Ţ
/20/95	9503300238	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Docketing & Services Branch Eastern Navajo Dineh Against Uranium Mining Forwards Motion and response pursuant to the Presiding Officers memo and order
Attached to	9503300238 are th	e following	documents:
3/21/95	9503300242	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLBP M. W. Capitan Motion of Eastern Navajo Dine Aganinst U Mining to respond to req of HRI to deny all petitions
Exhibit A-J	r		• • • •
3/19/95	9503300244	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit A MW. Capitan Affidavit of MW. Capitan supporting Eastern Navajo Dine against UR mining response to HRI motion to deny requests
´17/95	9503300246	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit B B. Martin Affidavit of B. Martin supports Eastern Navajo Dine Against U Mining response to HRI motion to deny requests
3/19/95	9503300248	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit C G. Tsosie Affidavit of G. Tsosie supporting Eastern Navajo Dine against UR mining response to HRI motion to deny requests
./19/95	9503300250	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit D C. Murphy Affidavit of C. Murphy supporting Eastern Navajo Dine against UR mining response to HRI motion to deny requests
/17/95	9503300251	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit E/F R. Capitan Affidavit of R. Capitan stating that copies of notes of Eastern Navajo Dine against UR mining meetings accurate reflection of discussions which occurred at meetings
	No number	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit G R. Capitam List of attendees of Eastern Navajo Dine against HRI from 12/12/94 - 3/9/95
03/20/95	9503300253	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit H H. Enrico Affidavit of H. Enrico supports Eastern Navajo Dine against U Mining response to HRI motion to deny requests.
	No number	TO: SUBJECT:	Exhibit J Map of Crownpoint Community
03/20/95	9503300257	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Exhibit I L. King Affidavit of L. King supports Eastern Navajo Dine against U Mining response to HRI motion to deny requests.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8.1 Page -4-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
,/24/95	9503240256	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC D. Schrader, Citizen Opposes HRI mining at Churchrock
03/31/95	9504200052	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, HLW/NRC L. Johnson, Citizen HRI Crownpoint and Churchrock Mining - support
4/04/95	9504170077	TO: FROM: SUBEJCT:	NRC I. Vollnhofer, MN St. Library Requests copy of NUREG 1508
04/10/95	9504170071	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	US Gov Printing Office M. Layton, NRC Request copy of NUREG 1508 forward to I. Vollnhofer, NM St. Library
05/11/95	9505260235	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Tilden, citizen M. Layton, NRC Copies of transcripts fm NRC's public meetings in Crownpoint/Churchrock 2/22-23/95
05/11/95	9505300004	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Herman, USEPA J. Greeves, NRC Resp to 4/18/95 ltr re: Financial Assurance for HRI
06/12/95	9506150315	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Saulsbury, ORNL J. Park, NRC Transmittal of summarized public comments on NUREG-1508 per your req
07/21/95	9507250186	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI J. Holonich, NRC Rev progress for the SER, HRI source material license application, Crownpoint
`9/24/95	9509080286	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Resp to your ltr of 7/21/95 continue review please
09/06/95	9509060107	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Hall, NRC E. Hawkins, NRC HRI application for ISL project in Churchrock project
09/06/95	9509190228	TO· FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC J. Allen, Citizen Req copy of DEIS (NUREG 1508)
09/13/95	9509210102	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	OGC B. Cotter, Presiding Officer ASLBP MEMO/ORDER hearing shall be held in abeyance until presiding offier informed that rev of petitioner license application completed w/cert of svc served on 9/14/95
/18/95	9509180330	REPORT:	Brine Concentrator Sys Wastewater Vol Reduction - W/Held

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 8.1 Page -5-1995

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N
18/95	9509220299	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NOTICE OF SIGNIFICANT MEETING Layton, NRC Notice of Significant meeting between Crownpoint/NRC
9/28/95	9510160309	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NOTICE OF SIGNIFICANT MEETING Layton, NRC Meeting at Kingsville, Tx open to the public
10/01/95	9510180186	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Judge P. Cotter, NRC ASLBP Pete Domenici, US Senate Discuss status of application and why it is drawn out, status of EIS
10/06/95	9510300020	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	The Honorable Pete V. Domenico, Senate P. Cotter, ASLBP Responds to letter concerning Allottee Assoc on application for leach mining.
10/16/95	951027339	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, DWM/NMSS L. Jenkins, HOPI Tribe HOPI Comments re: the Crownpoint Uranium Solution Mining Project.
	9510270356 951030001/ docket twice)	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC, HIW A. W. Holyan, Citizen Comments on proposed U mining project in Crownpoint area, NM
10/23/95	9511020117	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Ms. Jen Allen, Western Shoshone Def Proj M. Layton, PM, NRC Copy of Draft EIS for HRI per request
10/26/95	9511030255	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC J. Austin, NRC Comments on HRI license application for Crownpoint
/01/95	9511080064	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	A.ice Holyan, Citizen J. Holonich, NRC Status and schecule of the final EIS for Crownpoint
11/30/95	9512060341	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Copies of plots showing water levels per B.Ford's request
11/30/95	9512070244	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Mr. Ford requested info on the NM discharge plan for Churchrock project, here are Section 8 and 17 along with supporting info from Section 17 hearing
12/05/95	95121110279	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Mr. Ford wanted the forwarded documents.
?/14/95	9512210192	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC W. Ford & C. McKenney Trip report of HRI facility

NOTEBOOK NO. 9

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 9 1996

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N		
./01/96	9601180239	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI D. Gillen, NRC Forwards Req for add'l info re: safety analysis review and environ rev for HRI, Crownpoint		
1/31/96	9602060158	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI D. Gillen, NRC Clarification of information request #24 Cultural resources		
01/31/96	9602140153	TO: FROM: REPORT:	NRC Oakridge National Lab FINAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ACTION AND ALTERNATIVES		
02/02/96	9603010089	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC P. Kalberer, Citizen Opposes licensing of Crownpoint/Churchrock		
96 رو ۱٬۷۵	9602140148	TO: FROM: SUBJECT: Enclosures			
1/31	9602140153		 Aditional info req issues paper Send copy of Report by Oakridge (listed above) 		
02/13/96	9602200098 9603110455	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC T.L. Johnson, NRC Trip report on site visit to Crownpoint (note docketed twice)		
02/20/96	9602220389	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards resp's to NRC 96/01/11 RAI, questions 1 - 48 re: crownpoint mining		
^?./22/96	9603010163	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC B. Hogg, St. of WY Provides for rev, info rec'vd by Land Quality From Pathfinder Mides re: permit 345		
02/28/96	9603010278	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC Uranium Resources Inc URI, INc, announces subsidary company appointments		
02/29/96	9603060358	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Kalberer, Citizen M. Layton, NRC Comments on the proposed licensing of HRI for		
02/29/96	9603110364	REPORT:	Crownpoint NM uranium solution mining license application survace water drainage and erosional stability analysis		

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.1

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 9.1 1996

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
,/04/96	9603110358	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	
03/04/96	9603060466	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
03/25/96	9603290347	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI D. Gillen, NRC RE: acceptance rev of HRI response to NRC RFI forneed more info for 9 q's.
04/01/96	9604030208	TO: FROM: SUBJEC	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Resp to Q's 49-91 re: water resources

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.2

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION		
04/05/96	9604090313	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards attachments ommitted in pkg for Resp to Q's 49-91 re: water resources (400 pages)	

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.3

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
./05/96	9604260063	TO: FROM:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI
	Volume 1	SUBJECT:	Forwards response to request for add'l info for cost benefits analysis for Hydro Resources, Inc Question #92 Churchrock and Crownpoint w/ Vols 1 and 2 for each [CROWNPOINT - VOLUME 1 this book]

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.4

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
/05/96	9604260063	TO: FROM:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI
	Volume 2	SUBJECT:	Forwards response to request for add'l info for cost benefits analysis for Hydro Resources, Inc Question #92 Churchrock and Crownpoint w/ Vols 1 and 2 for each [CROWNPOINT - VOLUME 2 this book]

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.5

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
/05/96	9604260063	TO: FROM:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI
	Volume 1	SUBJECT:	Forwards response to request for add'l info for cost benefits analysis for Hydro Resources, Inc Question #92 Churchrock and Crownpoint w/ Vols 1 and 2 for each [CHURCHROCK - VOLUME 1 this book]

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.6

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
/05/96	9604260063	TO: FROM:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI
	Volume 2	SUBJECT:	Forwards response to request for add'l info for cost benefits analysis for Hydro Resources, Inc Question #92 Churchrock and Crownpoint w/ Vols 1 and 2 for each [CHURCHROCK - VOLUME 2 this book]

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.7

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
U4/05/96	9604260063 Volume 1 of 1	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	<pre>J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards response to request for add'l info for cost benefits analysis for Hydro Resources, Inc Question #92 [UNIT 1]</pre>

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.8

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	<u>N</u>
^4/10/96	9604150068	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Gillen, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards supplementary responses to Q's 10, 14, 16, 17, 20, 26, 32 and 36
05/03/96	9605080097	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards summary rept from L. Heartfield, recapping work completed in resposne to NRC requests 22, 23 & 24
05/16/96	9605220200	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Hopi Tribe response to HRI notification re: proposed in-situ
05/21/96	9605240147	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC J. Austin, NRC Meteorology and air quality Section (3.1) for HRI, Inc. Final Environmental Impact Statement
5/22/96	9606030078	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC L. B. Joe, The Navajo Nation, EPA Requests extension re: HERI response to NRC issues
06/04/96	9606070085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Gillen, etc, NRC R. Clement, HRI Requests mtg w/NRC & Oak Ridge in order to finalize work schedule to expedite completion of final EIS
/06/96	9606110335	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI Crownpoint M. Layton, NRC June 19, meeting notie at NRC to discuss status of HRI EI S /SER and review open issues
06/12/96	9606180501	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, HRI Opposes Navajo EPA request for time extensionre" EIS
06/17/96	9606200055	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holonich, NRC Response to undated letter postmarked June 4, 1996 regarding HRI's proposed in situ leach operations near Crownpoint & Church, Rock, NM
06/28/96	9607030024	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards summary of 6/19 & 20/96 meeting at NRC re: status of NRC licensing review of HRI applic. to operate in-situ leach facilities
07/01/96	9607090275	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC J. Austin, NRC Evaluation of HRI's response to questions for Crownpoint project license applic.
07/03/96	9607100229	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, HRI Informs NRC that not every member of the Navajo Tribe is against what HRI does

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION		
/03/96	9607100266	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, HRI Informs of 6/27 meeting w/Navajo Nationand 6/27 comments on licensee prop in situ mining		
07/03/96	9607150217	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI D. Gillen, NRC Summary of June 19 & 20 Meeting at NRC re: Status of NRC licensing review of HRI applic to operate in-situ leach U facilities near Crownpoint & Church, NM		
07/03/96	9607180001	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, HRI Discusses 6/19/96 mtg expressing concern re: delaying finalization of Churchrock & Crownpoint EIS issue discussed w/Navajo Nation		
07/09/96	9607170150	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	All Uranium Recovery Facilities with Operating Licenses and Applications for Operating License J. Holonich, NRC Ten-Year License Duration		
07/15/96	9607250225	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI D. Gillen, NRC Request for further clarification & addnl info of responses; safety analysis review and environmental review for the HRI uranium solution mining license applic, Crownpoint, NM		
/23/96	9607290081	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Saulsbury, ORNL L. Heartfield, Cultural Resources, Consultant HRI's applic to operate in-situ leach uranium facilities near Crownpoint & Church Rock, NM cultural resources open issue quesiton 24		
07/24/96	9607310085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Layton, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Transmits archaeological reports for Mobil Oil Corp for T17N,R13W, Section 12, near Crownpoint		
07/30/96	9608090021	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	OGC B. Cotter, HRI Memo/order req for info on 8/30 staff shall file and serve status report described on Presiding Officer & petitioners to proceeding w/Certificate of Service		

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.9

J <u>TF</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION
08/15/96	9608230202	TO: D. Gillen, NRC FROM: M. Pelizza, HRI SUBJECT: Forwards responses to req for clarification & addl info of responses to safety analysis rev & environ rev for HRIapplication
08/14/96	9608280210	Attachment: 1. S. Ramsey, Espey, Huston & Assoc, ltr to D GILLEN re: suppl to Surface Water Drainage Analysis forProp HRI, Churchrock
09/07/93	9608280216	2. EH&A report on surface water drainage alalysisChurchrock

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.10

\ <u>TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTIO	N
ತ/16/96	9703030076	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Gillen, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards info omitted from 8/15/96 submittal re: resp to RAI on safety analysis review & environ revBook 9.9
08/21/96	9703030088	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Gillen, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Informs that 8/15 submittal re: Crownpoint license app ca be updated by replacing encl revised page
08/28/96	9609100160	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	E. Julian, Docketing & Services Branch R. Pierce, ASLBP Req that petitioner Eastern Navajo Dine Against U mining be added to svc list in proceeding
	9609100160-01		w/Service List
२/30/96	9609110038	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Turk, OGC/NRC NRC staff status rpt re: rev oflicense
	9609110038 01	3050501.	application filed by HRIW/Cert of Service
08/30/96	9703030370	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Carlson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Responds to 8/29/96 phone req re: HRI & submits revised version of Attachments Q2/59-3 & Q2/94
/06/96	9703030199	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Carlson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards three copies of revise Q1/51, resp to include premining use std of sovereign authority w/reg jurisdiction has been rephrased.
09/10/96	9703030065	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Submits comments re: NRC staff status rept to ASLB dated 8/30/96
09/13/96	9703030098	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Carlson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Q3 comments re: effect of groundwater drawdown on town of Crownpoint Wells
09/13/97	9609190066	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI D. Gillen, NRC Forwards addl comments re: license app for Crownpoint
09/30/96	9701160104	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards three copies of "Crownpoint U Project Consolidated Operations Plan," Rev, O
09/30/96	9701160106	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI Rev 0 to the Crownpoint Project

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 9.10 Page -2-1996

NTE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N
10/02/96	9610070079	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	P. Shelly, St of NM D. Gillen, NRC Req assistance from NM Preservation office re: HRI and if mining site would effect Hat'l Historic Preservation Act.
		chment:	A Map of West Central NM and Site area B Notification for NHPA section 106 review C Map - Churchrock D Map - Crownpoint
	9610070106		E Crownpoint Cultural Report by Cibola F Unit I Cultural Report by Cibola G Church Rock SitesArch antiquities H Bibliography Arch Surveys, Cultural
10/02/96	961010079	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Federal Agencies and Interested Parties D. Gillen, NRC Those who expressed interest re: Section 106, see letter to St or NM and enclosures
	9610070079 9610070106	Attachment Attachment	 List of Interested Parties See document and attachments previous to this document.
10/10/96	9610170268	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Pelizza, HRI D. Gillen, NRC Forwards staff evaluations/close-outs of previously open comments on HRI
10/15/96	9702050143	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Dyke, Oakridge Assoc Univ C. Bartels, HRI Forwards info re: addl costs associated w/operation of Town of Crownpoint water wells due to HRI mining operations.
10/20/96	9703030191	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC C. Bartels, HRI Responds to RAI re: HRI prop NM ISL operation Water analyses of town of Crownpoint water wells
		Enclosure:	Water Analyses table
10/22/96	9703030126	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC C. Bartels, HRI Responds to RAI re: HRI prop NM ISL Operations & Crownpoint ISL Application.
10/23/96	9610280115	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, Jr. HRI D. Gillen, NRC Confirms receipt of primary and secondary groundwater restoration goals, Crownpoint
10/24/96	9610280112	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Maracchini, NM Dept of Game and Fish D. Gillen, NRC Req for info on protected plant and animal species for environmental impact statement
`/24/96	9610280135	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Fowler-Propst, J - Dept of Interior D. Gillen, NRC Req for info on protected plant and animal species for EIS

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 9.10 Page -3-1996

<u>\TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	<u> </u>	
10/24/96	9610290005	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC J. Austin, NRC Transmittal of final versions of for HRI final EIS	of Sect 4.1 & 4.5
10/29/96	9603030136	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC C. Bartcls, HRI Response to several inquiries f re: HRI's proposed New Mexico I #3	

NOTEBOOK NO. 9.11

11/01/96	9611080178	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, Jr., HRI J. Holonich, NRC Response to HRI's ltr of 10/18/96 re: proposal on primary & secondary gw restoration goals for Crownpoint in situ leach mining project
11/06/96	9603030132	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, Jr, HRI Response to 11/1/96 ltr re: Clarification of NRC position w/respect to primary & secondary gw restoration goals for Crownpoint, NM in-situ leach mining project, acknowledgement & acceptance of NRC's position
11/08/96	9611150002	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI D. Gillen, NkC Forwards staff evaluations re: HRI prop in-situ leach mining project at Crownpoint, NM
11/12/96	9611190259	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Walker, EPA D. Gillen , NRC Forwards preliminary graft final EIS for HRI prop in-situ leach uranium solution mining proj at Crownpoint, NM w/o encl
11/12/96	9611190264	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Sitzler, Bureau of Land Management, NM R. Carlson, NRC Forwards preliminary draft final EIS for HRI prop in-situ leach uranium solution mining projat Crownpoint, NM w/o encl
/12/96	9611190274	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	I. Robbins, Bureau of Indian Affairs R. Carlson, NRC Forwards preliminary draft final EIS for HRI prop in-situ leach uranium solution mining proj at Crownpoint, NM w/o encl
11/12/96	9611180292	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Leissner, EPA, RIV R. Carlson, NRC Forwards preliminary draft final EIS for HRI prop in-situ leach uranium solution mining proj at Crownpoint, NM w/o encl
11/12/96	9611190295	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. Lou Drywater, Bureau of Indian Affairs R. Carlson, NRC Forwards preliminary draft final EIS for HRI prop in-situ leach uranium solution mining proj at Crownpoint, NM w/o encl
11/18/96	9702050107	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	W. Ford, NRC C. Bartels, HRI Comments on velocity calculations
11/21/96	9611250224	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC J. Austin, NRC Forwards resolution of public comments for final EIS for HRI, License app
11/25/96	9612130068	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC ASLBP S. Jordan, St. of NM, Lawyer Notice of entry of appearance & informs that NM Env Law Ctr has been engaged by Eastern Navajo Dine against U Miningw/SVC List
1/25/96	9702050034	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC Navajo Nation, B. Cohoe Submits add'l info req re: dimension of steep slope in final EIS

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 9.11 Page - 2 -1996

<u>TE</u>	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
_i/26/96	9702050113	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. F. Clement, HRI Req that NMSS rev draft EIS language carefully before finalizing document EIS discussions
11/26/97	9702050158	TO: FROM: SUBJEC T :	D. Gillen, NRC R. F. Clement, HRI Submits responses in categories in response to comments from NRC
	9702050164	Attachment:	Analysis of Hydrodynamic Control, HRI1973
11/30/97	972040091	NUREG:	Preliminary Draft Final Environmental Impact Statement, CrownpointHRINM
12/06/96	9701090011	TO:	Chairman Jackson J. Holonich
		FROM: SUBJECT:	Susan Jordan, NM Env Law Center PRIVILEGED/CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - Clarification of information request #24 Cultural Resources NOTE: This is part of 9701070117 dated 12/24/96
12/06/96	9701090014	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	The Chairman E. Jodan, NM Env Law Center Req that we publish suppplemental DEIS for HRI
12/12/96	9612260058	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLBP E. Julian, Docketing Servies NRC Reminds parties that during course of proceedings proof os SVC must be profvided for any document submitted to ASLB
· 2/12/96	9702050120	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC W. Barb, Dept of Interion, Indian Affairs Informs of proposal to further address Navajo concerns re: leasing provisions & recommends publication of final EIS & NRC licensing decision
12/13/96	9701100211	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	The Chairman R. F. Clement, HRI Addresses req re: issuance of supplemental draft EIS for licenseee app forCrownpoint
12/13/96 Note also:	9701100235 9701290011	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLBP J. Hill, Attorney for HRI Resp to Navajo Dine against Uranium Mining from HRI & they say no to alleven req for issuance of Suppl Draft EIS & establishment of PDR
12/17/96	9702140160	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NRC, FOIA REQUEST S. Jordan, NM Env Law Ctr Req documents re: application of HRI for soruce and byproduct mat'l licenses to construct & operate Crownpoint U Solution Mining project
12/20/96	9701030069	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holonich, NRC Prop requirements & recommendations for CrownpointU Solution Mining project

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 9.11 Page - 3 -1996

\TE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION		
724/96	9701070117	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jordan, NM Env Law Ctr C. Paperiello, NMSS Responds to ltr dtd 12/6/96 re: req that NRC issue supplemental DEIS for HRI, NRC had determined that there is not sufficient basis for issuing supplemental DEIS	
12/26/96	9703030128	TO: FROM: SUBJECT;	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, HRI Resp to ltr whih req onc on several points of requirement and recommendations determined to be important by NRC	
12/30/96	9701070112	FROM:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Fonner, OGC I concur on ltr to HRI re: Supplemental DEIS	
12/31/96	0701060285	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holonich, NRC Notifying HRI that final EIS is complete.	

NOTEBOOK NO. 10

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	
	970107111 9701100211 9701100235	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI C. Paperiello, NRC Responds to ltr to Chairman Jackson & J Holonich re: Issuance of Supplemental Draft EIS and their response to teq for local PDR
	9701070117	Enclosure: 1. Copy of	NRC response to S. Jordan dated 12/24/96
01/07/97	9703140023	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Gillen, NRC J. Fowler-Proost, DOI Responds to 10/24/96 ltr requesting concurrence that proposed Crown Point Project will not adversely affect any fed. listed endangered or threatened species in project area
1./14/97	9792959115	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jackson, NRC J. Holonich, NRC A. Boulanger, Mineral Policy Center Expresses organizations full support for request made to J Holonich by Eastern Navajo Dine Against Uranium Mining & Southwest Research & Info Ctr to issue a SDEIS & LPDR
01/15/97	9791240108	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	C. Paperiello, NRC S. Jordan & D. Meikejohn Advises NRC they disagree with denial for a SDEIS and LPDR and will reserve all rights to appeal it
01/15/97	9701290041	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLBP S. Jordan, etc, Attorney for ENDAUM & SRIC Resp to Navajo Dine against Uranium Mining from HRI & they say no to alleven req for issuance of Suppl Draft EIS & establishment of PDR
υ1/15/97	9701290037	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLBP A. Dellinger, Santa Fe, NM Corrected Certificate of Service - 1/15/97 copies of reply to ENDAUM & SRIC to HRI resp of notice of appearance & SG Jordan ltr to CPaperiello
01/29/97	9702140106	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI, INC B. Cotter, ASLBP Memorandum and Order (Denying Motion to Strike) Denies licensee response to notice of entry of appearance, dtd 12/13/96 w/ Cert of Svc dtd 1/30/97
01/31/97	9702070447	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Dr. A. Downer, Navajo National Historic Preserv. Dept (Attn: Peter Noyes) J. Holonich, NRC Informs that NRC is reviewing license applic submitted by HRI to construct & operate in situ leach uranium mining facility near Crownpoint

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO.10 Page - 2 -1997

DATE	ASSESSION	DESCRIPTION	N
02/03/97	9702060289	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jordan, Esq, NM Environ Law Center C. Papereillo, NRC Advises that copy of FEIS upon pubication will be provided & the SER
02/21/97	9703030015	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	A. Boulanger, Mineral Policy Ctr C. Paperiello, NRC Responds to 1/14/97 ltr to Chairman Jackson & J Holonich, NRC which was sent in support of 12/6/96 ltr recd frm NRC from SJordan of NM Environ Law Center - NRC maintains its orig position of not issuing a SDEIS, nor establish a LPRD at Crownpoint
02/28/97	9703060061	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLBP Memorandum and Order (Request for Status Report) Orders NRC staff to report when FEIS & SER will be completed
02/28/97	9703200270	REPORT: FROM: SUBJECT:	NUREG 1508 NRC Final Environmental Impact Statement to Construct and Operate the Crownpoint Uran Solution Mining Projet, Crowpoint, NM - HRI NUREG-1508
03/04/97	9703140058	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB D. Curran, Attorney Notice of Appearance of D. Curran on behalf of Eastern Navajo Dine against Uranium Mining
/10/97	9703140113	TO: FROM; SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holorich, NRC Informs HRI that NRC has completed its acceptance review of HRI's Crownpoint U Project Consolidated Operations Plan (COP) - will have to be revised & resubmitted
03/11/97	9703140124	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson. NRC W. Ford, NRC Forwards calculations by staff in support of Crownpoint, FEIS
03/13/97	9703180129 9703180134	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Meyer, NRC J. Holonich, NRC Forwards req to publish NOA of final EIS for HRI Notice of Availabiity
03/14/97	9703180006	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLPB S. Turk, OGC NRC staff supplemental status rpt re: review of situ leachate mine application filed by HRI w/Service List

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.1 Page - 1 -1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	ACCESSION	DESCRIPTI	DESCRIPTION	
03/31/97	9704040220	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	File R. Carlson, NRC Forwards records of telecom's re: HRI solution mining project Crownpoint, NM	
04/01/97	9704040271	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, Jr., HRI J. Holonich, NRC Transmittal of comments and additional requirements on the Crownpoint NM solution mining project.	
04/01/97	9704110112	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	C. Shuey, SW Research & Information Center K.L. Craig, Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Submits questions re: in situ mining operation proposed by Hydro resources Inc. for Churchrock & Crownpoint areas	
04/04/97	9704140123	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC M.S Pelizza, HRI Forwards mat'l re-cultural resource investigation to be forwarded to participating agencies by NRC.	
	9704140140	Encl.	Cultural Resource Investigation Report.	
04/07/97	9704140076	TO: FROM:	R. D. Carlson, NRC	
Missing report		SUBJECT:	A. C. Eggleston, Eggleston Holmes & Assoc. Forwards report on status of Mexican spotted owl at proposed Churchrock Mine & Prairie Dog colony at proposed Crownpoint Unit I Mine.	

Page - 1 - 1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	<u>ACCESSION</u>	<u>DESCRIPTIO</u>	ON
04/07/97	9704230231	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. J. Holonich, NRC T.E. Atcitty, Navaho Nation Requests summary statement stating that conditions of executive moratorium on Uranium mining signed by P. Zah for HRI's Crownpoint are being met.
04/15/97	9704230302	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M.S. Pelizza, HRI Requests that NRC send clarification of regulatory jurisdiction re: Churchrock in situ leach mine to listed address.
04/15/97	9705270025	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	Fax to R. Carlson, NRC J. Propst, DOI forwards 4/15/97 DOI memo re: FEIS to construct & operate Crownpoint U solution mining project existing habitats
04/24/97	9705020181	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC J. Geselbracht, EPA Confirms 4/21/97 telecom w/G.Land re: FEISadvised comments forwarded by 5/30/97.
04/25/97	9705020179	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC R. Clement, HRI Responds to request for concurrence on several requirementfor licensing of Crownpoint project
05/15/97	9705220210	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Rev. 1 to Crownpoint Uranium project consolidated operation plan.
	9705220214	Encl:	Plan
05/16/97	9705210295	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC A. Thompson, Shaw, Pittman, Potts & T Forwards HRI's comments on Crownpoint Uranium solution mining project, final EIS statement.
05/20/97	9705300187	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC K. Craig, Navaho Tribal Utility Authority Discusses concerns re: FEIS Crownpoint Solutions Mining & requests guidance re: issues
04/01/97	9704110112 (listed	above)	Encl. See Above Listing
5/28/97	9706100413	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC J. Geselbracht, EPA Confirms telecom requesting additional time to comment on Final EIS.
05/23/97	9706100416	Encl:	Dept Health & Human Services position statement re: In Situ Leach

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.2 Page - 2 -1 9 97

DATE	_ACCESSION_	DESCRIPTION	0N
05/28/97 MISSING	9706120042	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE A. Thompson, HRI Notice of appearance. *Informs that AJ Thompson will enter appearance as counsel on behalf of HRI
05/30/97	9706040220	TO: SUBJECT:	T. Atcitty, Navaho Nation FROM: J. Holonich, NRC Response to question on Navaho Nation moratorium on uranium mining.
6/17/97	9706200117	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	NOTE TO FILE R. Carlson, NRC Submission of comments by Nanaho Nation EPA, on Crownpoint NM project.
06/18/97	9706230354	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	T. Muller, All Pueblo Indian Council J. Holonich, NRC Informs NRC is reviewing license application from HRI to construct & operate in situ leach U mining facility near Crownpoint, NM
06/18/97	9706230387	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Johnson, Pueblo of Laguna J. Holonich, NRC Informs NRC is reviewing license application from HRI to construct & operate in situ leach U mining facility near Crownpoint, NM
06/18/97	9706230389	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Shutiva, Pueblo of Acoma J. Holonich, NRC Informs NRC is reviewing license application from HRI to construct & operate in situ leach U mining facility near Crownpoint, NM
s/18/97	9706230407	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	C. Long, Crownpoint Chapter, Navaho Nation J. Holonich, NRC Informs NRC is reviewing license application from HRI to construct & operate in situ leach U mining facility near Crownpoint, NM
06/18/97	9708290206	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	H. Belamy, Churchrock Chapter, Navaho Nation J. Holonich, NRC Informs NRC is reviewing license application from HRI to construct & operate in situ leach U mining facility near Crownpoint, NM
06/18/97 Preservation	9706230360	TO:	R. Anyon, Pueblo of Capital Zuni Heritage & Historic
		FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC Informs NRC is reviewing license application from HRI to construct & operate in situ leach U mining facility near Crownpoint, NM
06/19/97	9706230402	TO: FROM: SUBJECT.	L. Sebastian, State of New Mexico J. Holonich, NRC Informs that museum of NM has conducted cultural resources survey of areas HRI proposes to initially develop. Rpt will serve as basis of determination of potential effect under Section 106 of Preservation Act.

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.2 Page - 3 -1 9 97

DATE	_ACCESSIO	ON DESCRIPTION	ON
06/19/97	9706230403	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Copeland, New Mexico State, Bureau of Land Management J. Holonich, NRC Forwards drafted rept documenting cultural resources survey of areas HRI proposes to initially develop for review & comment (w/o encl)
06/19/97	9706230410	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	A. Downer, Navaho Nation Historic Preservation Dept J. Holonich, NRC Informs that museum of NM has drafted report documenting cultural resources survey & findings.
06/19/97	2706230419	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Jenkins, HOPI Cultural Preservation Office J. Holonich, NRC Informs that museum of NM has drafted report documenting cultural resources survey & findings.
06/19/97	9706230425	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Denetsone, Bureau of Indian Affairs J. Holonich, NRC Informs that museum of NM has drafted report documenting cultural resources survey & findings.
06/23/97	9707010026	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC J. Bose, EPA Forwards encl. mat'l transmitted to EPA from NM Environmental Law Center on behalf of Eastern Navajo Dine
ENCLOSURES	9503300244 9503300246 9503300248 9503300250 9503300251 No number 9503300253 No number	ENCL SEE: Exh. A SEE: Exh. B SEE: Exh. C SEE: Exh. D SEE: Exh. E/BEE: Exh. GSEE: Exh. H SEE: Exh. J SEE: Exh. I SEE:	Attached, but also listed in 1995: Notebook 8.1 (listed page 3 of index) 1995 Ltr to C. Shuey fm R. Spencer Dept of Health & Human Services
w/below att. Listed above	9706100416	Encl:	Dept Health & Human Services position statement re: In Situ Leach Uranium Mine proposed by HRI
06/23/97	9707070004	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jordan, NM Environmental Law Center L.T. Bose, EPA Informs EPA plans to hold workshop in Crownpoint area to explain regulatory process required for issuing Federal UIC permit under safe drinking water act.
06/30/97	9707030309	TO: FROM: SUBJECT: Encl:	R. Carlson, NRC B. Cohoe, Navaho Nation Attaching comments on Final EIS Navaho Nation's review comments

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.3 Page - 1 -1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	ACCESSION	<u>DESCRIPTI</u>	ON
07/09/97	9707140023	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC C. Bartels, HRI Re: Electric power supply for HRI's proposed ISL projects in NM
07/15/97	9707230335	SUBJECT:	NOTICE OF SIGNIFICANT MEETING 7/16/97 NRC/HRI will meet to discuss Hydrologic issues.
07/17/97	9707230338	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jordan, NM Environmental Law Center J. Holonich, NRC Submits response to concerns identified to US EPA, EPA asked NRC to respond directly to Ltr. Detailed NRC responses to concerns provided in encl ltr.
		Encl:	Response to Concerns
υ8/15/9 7	9708210179	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI Rev 2.0 to Crownpoint U project Consolidated Operations Plan
08/15/97	9709080064	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	L. Charles, SW Research and Information Center Declaration. *Declaration of L. Charles re: Matter of HRI
08/15/87	9703080068	TO: FROM: SUBJECT: Encl:	Atomic Safety & Licensing Board Panel SRIC Petitioners Edam & SIC second amended request for hearing, petition to intervene and statement of concerns. (all previously listed documents - will include enclosure 1 only as it lists docket numbers. 1. Docket Numbers 2-9 letters previously listed - see Exhibits.
08/18/97	9708210289	TO: rROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards copy of Rev 2 to Crownpoint U Project consolidated Operations Plan (listed above.)
	9708210179	Encl:	See Above (8/15/97)
08/18/97 MISSING	970108219	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	W. E. Ford, NRC C. Barbels, HRI Forwards response to req for add info re: sensitivity analysis of water transit times in vicinity of HRI prop Unit I IS project (2 oversize drawings).
08/19/97	9708280023	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB, NRC S. Jordan Petitioners ENDAUM & SIC Motion for leave to amend req for hearing, Petition to Intervene, & statement of Concerns, Brief in support of motion.

Page - 2 -1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	ACCESSION	DESCRIPTIO)N
08/19/97 See ASLB for I	9709080051 Documents	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB, NRC S. Jordan, SW REsearch & Information Center Petitioners ENDAUM & SIC Motion for leave to amend req for hearing, Petition to Intervene, & statement of Concerns, Brief in support of motion.
08/20/97	9709110229	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cotter, ASLBP/NRC Cert of Service # on 8/20/97, copies of ltr from S. Jordan, NM Env Law Center to J. Holonich, req for issuance of supplemental EIS
`8/20/97 e SECY for D	9709120115 Occument	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	The Chairman, NRC Health and Human Services Dept. Req that enclsd statement be entered in listed docket for HRI w/cert of serv.
08/21/97	9708280007	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC S. Jordan, NM Env. Law Center Corrected date on earlier correspondence
08/21/97 See ASLB for D	9708280042 ocument	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB, NRC S. Jordan, NM Env. Law Center Exhibits to petitioners ENDAUm & SIC, 2nd amended request for hearing
08/27/97	9709020336	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC S. Jordan, NM ENV Law Center Informs that correct date on req for issuance of SEIS is, Entire second amended req which clarifies & amends areas of concern filed w/ASLB merits review.
08/28/97	9709050033	TO: FROM: SUBJECT: Encl:	J. Holoni, , NRC M. Bell, NRC Transmittal of SER for HRI's License application SER
08/28/97 SEE ASLB for I	9709110215 Document	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB A. J. Thompson Req for extension of time to respond to motion
08/28/97 See ASLB for D	9709110263 ocument	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB A. Byrdsong Req for extension for time
09/04/97 See ASLB for D	9709120104 ocument	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB S. Turk, OGC NRC staff req permission to participate in hearing

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.4 Page - 1 -1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	ACCESSION	DESCRIPTION	ON
09/09/97	9709170192	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson, NRC M. Pelizza, HRI Discusses 9/9/97 telecom
09/19/97	9710030150	TO: FROM? SUBJECT:	S. Jordon, ENV. Law Center J. Holonich, NRC Forwards revised FEIS table 3.13
09/19/97 See ASLB for	9710060347 Document	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB Judge Cotter MEMO and Order
09/23/97	9710030134	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC D. Farrel, EPA Provides review and comments on FEIS
09/24/97	9710060252	TO: SUBJECT:	ASLB Informs that J. Hull will enter appearance in hearing
09/25/97	9710080290	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jordan, NM Environmental Law Center L. Bose, Chief, EPA Forwards comments on FEIS
09/30/97 See ASLB for 6	9711100054 document	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	ASLB S. Jordan, New Mexico Must resubmit petition for leave to amend req for hearing
SEE LB for fo	ollowing documents;		
10/06/97)/06/97 .0/0797 10/08/97	9710240174 9801270117 9801230231 9712290119		
10/09/97	9710220376	To: FROM: SUBJECT:	K. Craig, Navaho Tribal Util AuthorityJ. Holonich, NRCResponse to ltr dated 5/20/97 re: Crownpoin* EIS
10/10/97 SEE ASLB for	9710240234 Document		
10/17/97	9710230085	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holonich, NRC Staff recommendation on groundwater quality baseline sampling
10/17/97	9710300233	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	G. Deam J. Holonich, NRC Forwards additional info re: Crownpoint mining solution
10/24/97	9710310115	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRCC. Barbels, HRISampling for gross alpha and beta during GO baseline sampling
10/29/97	9710200168		

See ALB for Document

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.4 Page - 2 -1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	ACCESSION	DESCRIPTION	
11/06/97	9711200127	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Carlson M. Pelizza, HRI Forwards Byproduct Disposal Contract that was identified in UBI response I/28
11/07/97	9711200038	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holonich, NRC Site visit to HRI Churchrock site
11/12/97 See ALB for	9712010116 Document		
11/13/97	9711200091	TO:	FAN on FEIS Crownpoint
1/20/97	9711280121	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRCG. Dean, NMResponse to NRC's 6/19/97 Ltr re: B.M. sites
11/25/97 See ALB for	9712090061 Document		
12/04/97	9712310295	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	R. Clement, HRI J. Holonich, NRC SEA
12/04/97	9712310302	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Meyer, NRC J. Holonich, NRC Transmittal of FAN re: NRC's SEA
'05/97 _/15/97 SEE ALB for	9712110136 9712290066 documents		
12/I5/97 See ALB for 6	9712290117 document	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Entail J. Hull, NRC/O.C Re: Ltr filed w/Presiding Officer to add to ser∵ice list
12/17/97	9712220226	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	D. Farrell, EPA J. Holonich, NRC Response to 9/23/97 Ltr re: FEIS
12/19/97 12/18/97 12/18/97 12/18/97 12/23/97 12/23/97 See ALB for	9712290071 9712290084 9712290111 9712290115 9801070251 9801080245 Document		
12/23/97	9801080278	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	 J. Holonich, NRC M. Dalton, Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Advising NTUA opposes proposed In Situ Leach mining

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 10.4 Page - 3 -

1 9 97

<u>DATE</u>	_ACCESSION_	DESCRIPTION		
-12/23/97	9801090016	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRCS. Jordan, NM Env. Law CenterRequests response to 8/20/97 ltr.	
12/29/97	9801070248			
12/31/97	9712310298			
12/31/97	9801070231			
See ASLB for o	document			

INDEX - NOTEBOOK NO. 11 Page - 1 -1 9 9 8

<u>DATE</u>	ACCESSION	DESCRIPTION	
01/05/98	9801160076	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	HRI J. Holonich, NRC Revised source material license SUA-1508, for HRI
01/15/98	9801300007	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. P. Dalton, Navajo Tribal Utility Authority J. Holonich, NRC Responset o HRI ltr w/prop solution to drinking water wells
03/18/97	9803240088	TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	S. Jordan, Environmental Law J. Holonich, NRC Resp to request for Navajo Dine representatives to attend hearing
`4/08/98		TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	M. PElizza, HRIJ. Holonich, NRCGuidance on reporting of Significant solution spills
05/01/98		TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	B. Cohoe, Navajo Nation EPAJ. Holonich, NRCFinal EIS for Crownpoint
5/5/98		TO: FROM: SUBJECT:	J. Holonich, NRC L. Bose, EPA National Environmental Justice Advisory Councilresolution reprop in situ uranium mines of HRI